	03-05-	-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings			
To the Honorable Commissioner of			ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10238		
Soaring Eagle Ventures, Inc.	3.4.03	Name: Supra	fress of receiving party(ies) aLife
	•	Internal	
[ ] In all in all in all all all all all all all all all al	Association	Address:	
Individual(s)  General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address	: 10031 Old Grove Road
Corporation-State	Limited Partitership	City:_San Dieg	goState:_CA_Zip:_92131
Other			) citizenship
		=	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐Yes ✔ No		rtnorshin
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Merger	1	-State_California
Security Agreement	Change of Name	· —	
Other		If assignee is not do	omiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 06/17/1998		representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A Application and (1)		Additional name(s)	& address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration	, ,		2.042.204.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,042,301;	
=======================================		2,063,7	'59; 2,072,265; 2,111,266;
	Additional number(s) at	tached 🗸 Yes	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			of applications and volved:
Name: John C. O'Neill			
Internal Address: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves &		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$\\\\340.00
Savitch LLP		✓ Enclosed	I
		Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 530 B Street; Suite 2100		8. Deposit accour	nt number:
Street Address.		50-2075	(1) (2)
		30-2073	
City: San Diego State: CA	92101ء <del>تر</del> ہ		10 w fig
City State 2	DO NOT USE	THE CDACE	<u>z</u> = 8
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	I HIS SPACE	<u>G</u>
•			
	\1 (	) A :	1 1/ 12
John C. O'Neill  Name of Person Signing	WI C	innature	2 - 26 - D3
maine di Peison Signing I	/ / 51	ignature	Date
	otal number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and do	ocument:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0229

## Continuation of Box 4B: **Trademark Registration Numbers:**

2,118,328

2,148,003

2,148,102

2,148,354

2,177,443

2,345,156

2,469,021

2,498,641

2,523,945

108548.000000/388050.01

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0230** 





## SECRETARY OF STATE



I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > JUN 28 R.B



EC/STATE FORM CE-107 (REV. 4/97

Secretary of State

REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0231

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED-FILED
In the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

JUN 2 4 1998

**BILL JONES, Secretary of State** 

John F. Wilson II and R. Stephen Leisenring

## certify that:

- 1. They are president and the secretary, respectively, of Soaring Eagle Ventures, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this Corporation is SupraLife.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: June 17, 1998

DATE: June \_\_\_, 1998

onn F. Wilson II, President

R. Stephen Leisenring, Secretary

OF CHORACE OF THE OF TH

C:\DMS\SEO\KAT\0258450.WP

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0232